3.3 Extensions.  The term of this Contract may be extended only by an amendment signed 
by both Parties.  

4. Compensation. 

4.1 As compensation for the Services provided under this Contract, OC San shall pay 
Contractor a total amount not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($1,750,000.00). 

4.2 Contractor shall provide OC San with all required premiums and/or overtime work at no 

charge beyond the amount specified above. 

5. Payments and Invoicing. 
5.1 OC San shall pay itemized invoices for work completed in accordance with Exhibit “A” –